	- 1 <b>H</b> /2 <b>H</b>
33975 HTC26083 WAR	Vol. <u>mg1</u> Page 17427
THESE DESENTS THAT	
THE A DICCER and LADAINE A. HIGHER, HUD	sband and wile
HAL A. BIGGER and Dawlins in Decertain he hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration he CHUCK W. BURT and TINA L. BURT, husband	and wife, hereinafter called
CHUCK W. BORT and The Brain, sell and convey t	unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditan	unto the said granice and granice's neuro, successful appertaining, ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, state of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
the certain real property, with the tenements, herealidat situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and Su SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART	THEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A FART	
and a second	
and the second	
MOUNTAIN	TITLE COMPARY
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning de	epartment to verify approved uses.
	i menter's hoirs successors and assigns forever.
- in Invitible saized in fee simple and the above granied	a premises, free from an enterna except wose or
record and those apparent upon the land,	, if any, as the date of this deed and that
Egrantor will warrant and forever defend the said prem	nises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except most	e claiming antice to the dollars is \$ 85,000.00
The true and actual consideration consists of or includ	transfer, stated in terms of abitars, is a description of the state of the terms of abitars, is a description of the state
However, the actual consideration (indicate which). <sup>1</sup> (The sente	ence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted.
See ORS 93.030.)	the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	o requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical end on plus equally to corporations and to individuals.
• changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	is instrument this <u>23</u> day of <u>August</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ; August and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be si	signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	V Hal a. Bigger:
	Pence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be detect. to requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical eof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. is instrument this $23$ day of <u>August</u> , 19 91; rigned and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by Mal A. BIGGER HALL A. BIGGER
STATE OF <b>CREATION</b> California ) County of <u>LOS AIVGELES</u> ) ss.	LARATINE A. BIGGER
County of $\underline{100}$ (4.00) (4.	· IMALINI A. DIGOLA (C. 1997)
Personally appeared the above named	OFFICIAL SEAL
LARAINE A. BIGGER	DAVIS J. MCLEAN Notary Public-California
	LOS ANGELES COUNTY
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	My Commission Expires December 10, 1993
to be their voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: Densi Dil Lacry	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Gorgonxx California	, 19, by
My commission expires: (1)(0/93	president and by
•	president, and by
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public for Oregon
· · · · ·	
HAL A. BIGGER and LARAINE A. BIGGER	STATE OF OREGON,
P.O. BOX 70	county of
NEWHALL, CA 91322	I vertify that the within instrument was
CHUCK W. BURT and TINA L. BURT	received for record on the
9919 LOCUST AVE.	day of, 19, at o'clock M., and recorded
HESPERIA, CA 92345	space Reserved in book or page or as
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	file/reel_number,
"CHUCK W. BURT and TINA L. BURT	Record of Deeds of said county.
9919 LOCUST AVE.	Witness my hand and seal of County
HESPERIA, CA 92345	affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, 24P	-
Unit a change is requested all lats statements shall be seen to the following address CHUCK W. BURT and TINA L. BURT	
9919 LOCUST AVE.	By Deputy
HESPERIA, CA 92345	by vepus
TAME, AUDILAS EI	

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

PERSONAL TAL COMPANY TO COMPANY

## EXHIBIT "A"

N.

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NW1 NW1 SW1 of Section 7, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian Klamath County, Oregon, SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 30 feet thereof conveyed to Klamath County in Deed recorded July 24, 1979 in Volume M79, page 17530, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH a 1984 REDMN 2U MOBILE HOME, Oregon License #X182878, and Serial #11811097 which is situated on the real property described herein.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of Aspen	Title	the 30	dau
of August A.D., 19 91 at	12:50	o'clock P. M. and duly recorded in Vol M91	day
ofDeeds		on Page 17427	
FEE \$33.00		Evelyn Biehn 🕤 County Clerk	
FEE (COLOR		By Daulone Mullendore	